STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:200 BUS: 21-025

Run ID:
Run Description:

TOO. 001
TO TOOVER ES PONER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:18 AM METRO BASE

06:50 AM HARDEE ST NE, 30307 & WHITEFOORD AVE NE, 30307

06:50 AM LA FRANCE ST NE,30307 & LOWRY ST NE,30307

06:52 AM HARDEE ST NE,& WESLEY AVE NE,30307

06:53 AM HARDEE ST NE,30307 & HUTCHINSON ST NE,30307

06:56 AM EASTSIDE AVE SE, 30316 & MEMORIAL DR SE, 30317

07:01 AM 2201 GLENWOOD AVE SE, 30316 ELLA APTS

07:02 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & GREENHAVEN DR SE,30317

07:02 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & FOREST LAKE DR SE,30317(GREENSIDE)
07:09 AM ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317 & SALMON AVE SE,30317

07:13 AM E PHARR RD ,30317 & MCCLEAN ST ,30030

07:15 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317
07:18 AM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & E LAKE TER SE,30317

07:21 AM DELANO DR NE & KIRKWOOD RD NE & BESSIE BRANHAM REC
07:25 AM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

07:43 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: TOO 101

Run Description:

FROM TOOMER ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:56 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:56 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

02:33 PM DELANO DR NE & KIRKWOOD RD NE & BESSIE BRANHAM REC
02:38 PM HARDEE ST NE,& WESLEY AVE NE,30307

02:40 PM LA FRANCE ST NE,30307 & LOWRY ST NE,30307

02:42 PM HARDEE ST NE,30307 & HUTCHINSON ST NE,30307

02:43 PM HARDEE ST NE, 30307 & WHITEFOORD AVE NE, 30307

02:47 PM EASTSIDE AVE SE, 30316 & MEMORIAL DR SE, 30317

02:53 PM 2201 GLENWOOD AVE SE, 30316 ELLA APTS

02:54 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & GREENHAVEN DR SE,30317

02:55 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & FOREST LAKE DR SE,30317(GREENSIDE)
02:59 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & E LAKE TER SE,30317

03:02 PM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317
03:04 PM E PHARR RD ,30317 & MCCLEAN ST ,30030

03:08 PM ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317 & SALMON AVE SE,30317

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

03:28 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 201 BUS: 20-969

Run ID:
Run Description:

TOO. 002
TO TOOVER (BUR) ES POVNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:23 AM METRO BASE

06:54 AM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & CLAY ST SE, 30317

06:56 AM GLENWOOD AVE SE, 30316 & GREENCOVE LN SE, 30316
06:58 AM MAY AVE SE,30316 & PASLEY AVE SE,30316

07:01 AM CLIFTON RD SE,30316 & CECILE AVE SE,30316

07:02 AM CLIFTON RD SE,30316 & ROCKLAND DR SE,30316

07:03 AM PAOLI AVE SE,30316 & RUSSELL ST SE,30316

07:07 AM BOULDERCREST DR SE, 30316 & PIPER CIR SE, 30316 (SOUTH)
07:07 AM BOULDERCREST DR SE, 30316 & WINFIELD AVE SE, 30316
07:11 AM EASTSIDE AVE SE,30316 & METROPOLITAN AVE SE,30316
07:16 AM VAUGHN ST SE,30317 & WHITEFOORD AVE SE,30317

07:17 AM GEORGE W BRUMLEY WAY SE,30317 & LESLIE ST SE,30317
07:18 AM DAHLGREN ST SE,30317 & WYLIE ST SE,30316

07:19 AM BOULEVARD DR SE,30317 & WALTHALL ST SE,30317

07:25 AM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

07:43 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: TOO. 102

Run Description:

FROM TOOMER (BUR) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:56 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:56 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

02:35 PM BOULEVARD DR SE,30317 & WALTHALL ST SE,30317

02:36 PM DAHLGREN ST SE,30317 & WYLIE ST SE,30316

02:37 PM GEORGE W BRUMLEY WAY SE,30317 & LESLIE ST SE,30317
02:39 PM VAUGHN ST SE,30317 & WHITEFOORD AVE SE,30317

02:42 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & CLAY ST SE, 30317

02:45 PM GLENWOOD AVE SE, 30316 & GREENCOVE LN SE, 30316
02:46 PM EASTSIDE AVE SE,30316 & METROPOLITAN AVE SE,30316
02:48 PM MAY AVE SE,30316 & PASLEY AVE SE,30316

02:51 PM CLIFTON RD SE,30316 & CECILE AVE SE,30316

02:52 PM CLIFTON RD SE,30316 & ROCKLAND DR SE,30316

02:53 PM PAOLI AVE SE,30316 & RUSSELL ST SE,30316

02:57 PM BOULDERCREST DR SE, 30316 & PIPER CIR SE, 30316 (SOUTH)
02:58 PM BOULDERCREST DR SE, 30316 & WINFIELD AVE SE, 30316

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

03:15 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:202 BUS: 19-918

Run ID:
Run Description:

TOO. 003
TO TOOMVER (PKS) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:09 AM METRO BASE

06:37 AM CAMERON ST SE, 30312 & ROSALIA ST SE, 30312

06:41 AM BILL KENNEDY WAY SE,30316 & GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316
06:43 AM STOVALL ST SE,30316 & FAITH AVE SE,30316

06:48 AM ORMEWOOD AVE SE & ELOISE CT SE, 30312 @ TRESTLETREE APTS
06:49 AM ELOISE ST SE, 30312 & MERCER ST SE, 30312

06:52 AM LESTER AVE SE, 30316 & UNITED AVE SE, 30316

06:53 AM UNITED AVE SE, 30316 & VILLA CT SE, 30316

06:54 AM DELAWARE AVE SE, 30316 & PALATINE AVE SE, 30316
06:56 AM UNITED AVE SE, 30316 & WALKER AVE SE, 30316

06:56 AM UNITED AVE SE & TRESTLETREE CT SE @ TRESTLETREE VILLAGE APTS
06:59 AM PARK AVE SE,30315 & ROBINSON AVE SE,30315

07:04 AM MARTIN ST SE, 30315 & SOUTH AVE SE, 30315

07:05 AM FRASER ST SE,30315 & BASS ST SE,30315

07:07 AM 600 MARTIN ST SE,30312

07:07 AM CRUMLEY ST SE, 30312 & TERRY ST SE, 30312

07:12 AM BIGGERS ST SE, 30312 & GRANT ST SE, 30312

07:16 AM WOODWARD AVE SE, 30312 & LOOMIS AVE SE, 30312
07:25 AM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

07:43 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: TOO. 103

Run Description:

FROM TOOMER (PKS) ES POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:56 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:56 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

02:38 PM WOODWARD AVE SE, 30312 & LOOMIS AVE SE, 30312
02:41 PM BIGGERS ST SE, 30312 & GRANT ST SE, 30312
02:46 PM CRUMLEY ST SE, 30312 & TERRY ST SE, 30312
02:48 PM 600 MARTIN ST SE,30312

02:51 PM FRASER ST SE,30315 & BASS ST SE,30315

02:53 PM MARTIN ST SE, 30315 & SOUTH AVE SE, 30315
02:57 PM PARK AVE SE,30315 & ROBINSON AVE SE,30315
02:59 PM LESTER AVE SE, 30316 & UNITED AVE SE, 30316
03:00 PM UNITED AVE SE, 30316 & VILLA CT SE, 30316

Page



03:01 PM
03:03 PM
03:03 PM
03:05 PM
03:06 PM
03:08 PM
03:12 PM
03:15 PM
03:29 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

DELAWARE AVE SE, 30316 & PALATINE AVE SE, 30316

UNITED AVE SE, 30316 & WALKER AVE SE, 30316

UNITED AVE SE & TRESTLETREE CT SE @ TRESTLETREE VILLAGE APTS
ORMEWOOD AVE SE & ELOISE CT SE, 30312 @ TRESTLETREE APTS
ELOISE ST SE, 30312 & MERCER ST SE, 30312

CAMERON ST SE, 30312 & ROSALIA ST SE, 30312

BILL KENNEDY WAY SE,30316 & GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316

STOVALL ST SE,30316 & FAITH AVE SE,30316

METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 203 BUS: 21-011

Run ID:
Run Description:

TOO. 004
TO TOOMVER (BNT) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:18 AM METRO BASE

06:48 AM MCDONOUGH BLVD SE, 30315 & ELLEBY RD SE, 30315
06:48 AM MCDONOUGH BLVD SE, 30315 & FUNSTON AVE SE, 30315
06:53 AM HAYGOOD AVE SE,30315 & DUNNING ST SE,30315
06:54 AM FERN AVE SE, 30315 & HAYGOOD AVE SE, 30315

06:54 AM HAYGOOD AVE SE, 30315 & MARTIN ST SE, 30315

06:55 AM BOYNTON AVE SE, 30315 & HANK AARON DR SE, 30315
06:57 AM 55 MILTON AVE SE, 30315 @ 55 MILTON APTS BLDG
06:57 AM 125 MILTON AVE SE, 30315 @ VERGE APTS

07:00 AM ERIC ST SE, 30315 & ELVIRA ST SE, 30315

07:02 AM CASANOVA ST SE, 30315 & GAULT ST SE, 30315

07:04 AM BOULEVARD SE, 30315 & CASANOVA ST SE, 30315
07:04 AM BENTEEN WAY SE, 30315 & BOULEVARD SE, 30315
07:07 AM BENTEEN PARK DR SE, 30315 & PARK TRCE SE, 30315
07:10 AM MORELAND DR SE,30315 & FISHER RD SE,30315

07:10 AM MORELAND DR SE, 30315 & HAZELRIG DR SE, 30315
07:11 AM MORELAND DR SE& WOODLAND AVE SE,30315

07:13 AM 1155 CUSTER AVE SE, 30316 @ MORELAND WALK APTS
07:25 AM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

07:43 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: TOO. 104

Run Description:

FROM TOOMER (BNT) ES POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:56 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:56 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

02:43 PM 1155 CUSTER AVE SE, 30316 @ MORELAND WALK APTS
02:45 PM MORELAND DR SE& WOODLAND AVE SE,30315

02:46 PM MORELAND DR SE, 30315 & HAZELRIG DR SE, 30315
02:46 PM MORELAND DR SE,30315 & FISHER RD SE,30315

02:49 PM BENTEEN PARK DR SE, 30315 & PARK TRCE SE, 30315
02:53 PM MCDONOUGH BLVD SE, 30315 & ELLEBY RD SE, 30315
02:54 PM MCDONOUGH BLVD SE, 30315 & FUNSTON AVE SE, 30315
02:55 PM CASANOVA ST SE, 30315 & GAULT ST SE, 30315

02:58 PM BOULEVARD SE, 30315 & CASANOVA ST SE, 30315

Page



02:58 PM
03:02 PM
03:06 PM
03:06 PM
03:07 PM
03:08 PM
03:10 PM
03:10 PM
03:19 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

BENTEEN WAY SE, 30315 & BOULEVARD SE, 30315
ERIC ST SE, 30315 & ELVIRA ST SE, 30315

HAYGOOD AVE SE,30315 & DUNNING ST SE,30315
FERN AVE SE, 30315 & HAYGOOD AVE SE, 30315
HAYGOOD AVE SE, 30315 & MARTIN ST SE, 30315
BOYNTON AVE SE, 30315 & HANK AARON DR SE, 30315
55 MILTON AVE SE, 30315 @ 55 MILTON APTS BLDG
125 MILTON AVE SE, 30315 @ VERGE APTS

METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 204 BUS: 24-009

Run ID:
Run Description:

TOO. 005
TO TOOVER (DUN) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:21 AM METRO BASE

06:45 AM FULTON ST SW, 30312 & MCDANIEL ST SW, 30312

06:45 AM FULTON ST SW, 30312 & HUMPHRIES ST SW, 30312

06:47 AM GLENN ST SW, 30312 & HUMPHRIES ST SW, 30312

06:51 AM FORMWALT ST SW, 30312 & RICHARDSON ST SW, 30312
06:52 AM FORMWALT ST SW, 30312 & GLENN ST SW, 30312

06:53 AM RALPH DAVID ABERNATHY BLVD SW, 30312 & WINDSOR ST SW, 30310
06:55 AM BASS ST SW, 30310 & IRA ST SW, 30310

06:56 AM COOPER ST SW & LOVE ST SW

06:59 AM 759 POLLARD BLVD SW, 30315 @ COUNTRY INN & SUITES
07:00 AM WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 & HATCHER AVE SW, 30315
07:01 AM 1015 WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 @ BOLTON FLATS APTS
07:01 AM WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 & POPE ST SW, 30315

07:03 AM ATLANTA AVE SW, 30315 & WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315
07:05 AM 16 ORMOND ST SE, 30315@ GATE ENT.

07:10 AM TUSKEGEE ST SE, 30315 & GRANT TER SE, 30315

07:12 AM 222 TUSKEGEE ST SE, 30315 @ COLUMBIA AT PEOPLESTOWN APTS
07:13 AM 8 VANIRA AVE SE,30315

07:25 AM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

07:43 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: TOO. 105

Run Description:

FROM TOOMER (DUN) ES POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:56 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:56 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

02:42 PM TUSKEGEE ST SE, 30315 & GRANT TER SE, 30315

02:43 PM 222 TUSKEGEE ST SE, 30315 @ COLUMBIA AT PEOPLESTOWN APTS
02:45 PM 8 VANIRA AVE SE,30315

02:48 PM WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 & POPE ST SW, 30315

02:49 PM ATLANTA AVE SW, 30315 & WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315
02:50 PM 16 ORMOND ST SE, 30315@ GATE ENT.

02:52 PM 759 POLLARD BLVD SW, 30315 @ COUNTRY INN & SUITES
02:53 PM WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 & HATCHER AVE SW, 30315
02:53 PM 1015 WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 @ BOLTON FLATS APTS

Page



02:57 PM
02:59 PM
03:00 PM
03:02 PM
03:03 PM
03:05 PM
03:09 PM
03:10 PM
03:18 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

COOPER ST SW & LOVE ST SW

RALPH DAVID ABERNATHY BLVD SW, 30312 & WINDSOR ST SW, 30310
BASS ST SW, 30310 & IRA ST SW, 30310

FULTON ST SW, 30312 & MCDANIEL ST SW, 30312

FULTON ST SW, 30312 & HUMPHRIES ST SW, 30312

GLENN ST SW, 30312 & HUMPHRIES ST SW, 30312

FORMWALT ST SW, 30312 & RICHARDSON ST SW, 30312

FORMWALT ST SW, 30312 & GLENN ST SW, 30312

METRO BASE

Page

10



